EZ OFF
SPARE PARTS LIST

EF-1090 SOLENIOD COIL
VF-4009 RELEASE VALVE
2507-AA CHECK VALVE
ELEC-B3000845 CONTACTOR
ELEC-B3000808 TRANSFORMER
ELEC-B3000727 RELAY
ELEC-B3000866 TIMER

N o Uk WwN e

SEE ITEMS IDENTIFIED 1 THROUGH 7 ON ATTACHED
DRAWINGS



8

7 A 6

=% NAMEPLATE INFORMATION **

REVISIONS

REV. | BY |CHECKED | ECO | DATE |

DESCRIPTION

1T RSSO OARM 102809 | 23-FEB—11 |

ABDED FC~1.5.

25

¢ HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT **

—

** BLECTRIC CIRCUIT **

ey

1 PHASE.
POWER SUPPLY

H

UNIT SPECIFICATION **

HOTOR

115/ 205220 VAC
10.8/4.7-5.4 <> B.4/40~4.2 AMPS
S0/60 Hz, 172 HP,
. BuTY, 09

PUMP

G 1.6 BC/REV. (098 CUIR/REV.)

REGEF

ADUUSTABLE, REUEF VAWVE SET AT 2300 P.5.L

ENDHEAG

8/16 SAE PRESSURE-RETURN PORT
9716 SAE. AUKIUARY RETURN PORT
3/8-16 TAP x 38 DP. MIG. HOLS

TANK

1.2 GALLON {150 CUIN MIN. USABLE}
VERRGAL MOUNT WM BPEATHER--FILL PORT

VALYING

VALYE

WIRNG

115 VOLTS AC

WIPE UNIT CLEAN OF OIL
APPLY NAMEPLATE TO MOTOR

CARTON UNIT INDIVIDUALLY PACKED DNE PER
CARTON_GARTTONS ON PALLET

St 04100000 AND 283G-A% LOOSE B

* UNIT PERFORMANCE *+

§ GP. MiN. AT 1800 P.SL
AT 315 VOLTS AC. & 15 ASS NAX.
AT 45 CENTISTOKES {200 $SU)

SPX

MANUFACTURING STANDARDS

FASTENER TORQUES
TABEUNG

"TTTHIS POWER UNT DOES NOT CONTAN DEVICES
WUCH PROTECT USERS FROM THE EFFECTS OF
SUDDEN LOBS OF PRESSURE 1N HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS.

¥

2187-pA
4334~ACE

3009~ (4)™
3020~-aA {4)

T

GA—1002~16 —

- 3348-AA (4)

\)uwc#lg

~5031--AC

BOED-CC

B EA

e PS1.6
/

~2141-AA (2)

|

1205--AA

|-
¥
//'éasaLm

AN
\

(9.62)

- 2130-AC

2964~pA

1000122

I
S

s A226--AA
1536-AA

/‘wwau,}g

(13.57)

(18.48)

SUPPLIER NOTE:

SPX USES A NUMBER OF QUALIFIED
SUPPLIERS, SO WIRING DIAGRAMS MAY
VARY, CONSULT MOTOR NAME PLATE,

136 1-AA -
(/16 SAE.
PRESSURE~RETURN PORT)

£F~5005
EF-1090
VF~-4009

\I\I{\ﬂwﬂﬂmﬁmvms NG

RELEASE. VALVE)

N wllala\l\lﬁ.gofﬁ
° »

(CHECK VALVE)

( s

513784 (2)

~— 117084

ot N1 0904 -D7AL

£1--1009--D1
S3-1015-07
Wo-1020-95
(ADJ. REUEF VALVE)

i
Lo | rem

ENDHEAD SECTION

126184 (2)
F1-1052~75 (2)

-
i

HZe
f

©

2000281
B16~217

1261~BA
\) 2520-pA

816218

.71

(3.50)

(1.22)

THIRD ANGLE @ m

1S STRCIY PROMSITED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED
ANGLES % 1

DRAWN T
av K.SINTKOWSKI

DATE yo -
cw»zznm APR-1Q

FOR PART
or DPER,

HYDRAULIC TECHNOLOGIES

~ il = A

SPX

HRACKING

NUMBER ECN 1004241

o
3 PLACES £ 005

CHECKED 6. GRAFTON

DATE 15 —-APR—
creckep |0 TAPR-10

HEAT
TREAT

DRAWING
NAME

Y

1

SCRE 57
AC UNIT (BISHAMON B3000063) - _

NTS| D

4 PLACES * 001

MATERIAL NOTED

FNISH

DRAWING
NUMBER

AC-8808 SHEET 1 oF 1

8

5

4

| 1

2TBATT Z3VBF PV~ - PDF Cigation Date



E T T TR T

RSN _SUp iy UM -

L

i —
— e e ]

i

NO.| DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY | REMARKS
1 | POWER UNIT ELEC-B3000069 1 ]
2 | AC MOUNTING BLOCK TLT-B5003971 e
3 | POWER CORD ELEC-B3000633 | 60 | 16,3 SJOW CORD
@ N 4 | POWER PLUG ~/ CORD ELEC-B3000059 1 *
+ do 5 | STRAIN RELIEF ELEC~B3000724 3 [ 1/2
6 | NUT ELEC-B3000098 3 | FOR STRAIN RELIEF
7 | 1EC CONTACTOR ELEC-B3000845 IR
8 | CONTROL TRANSFORMER ELEC-B3000808 1 | 120V TO 24 VAC
HEX BOLT MEC-B2000029 4 15/16-18 x 1
FLAT WASHER MEC-B2000071 4 15/16
LOCK WASHER MEC-B2000077 4 15/16
U NUT RETAINER MEC-B2000320 4 | TNMN C31175-5618-4
FLAT WASHER MEC-B2000070 4 1 1/4 ZINC
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW MEC-B2000262 2 | 1/4-20 x 5/8 BLKOX
LOCK WASHER MEC-82000076 2 | 1/4 ZINC
TERMINAL ELEC-B3000083 t | 10-12ga x 1/4 EYE
TERMINAL ELEC~B3000696 10 | 14-16ga SPADE
MOUNTING RAIL CUT-B1100428 E
RELAY BLOCK ELEC-B3000875 4 | OMRON PYFOBA-E
RELAY ELEC-B3000727 2 | OMRON MY2-AC24
TIMER ELEC-B3000866 2 | OMRON H3YN-2-24AC
BUZZER ELEC-B3000775 1 | MCMSR 5801T1-24VAC
LIGHT ELEC-B3000579 2 |2 WIRE LEADS
LIMIT SWITCH ELEC~B3000839 1
SCREW MEC~B2000219 6 | 10-32 x 1/2
SWITCH MOUNT PLATE EZSL-B5004603 1]
LOCK WASHER MEC-B20015655 8 | §10
SCREW MEC~B2000323 5 |8-32 x 5/16
O SCREW MEC-B2001692 2 1 10-32 x 1 1s2
SCREW MEC-B20000561 1 1 1/4-20 x 3/8
aYToY Yo SWITCH CORD ELEC-B3000020 |156 | 18/4 CORD -~ 13 FT
R LOGATED BENTND WiRE ELEC-B3000518 |120 | 18goc BLACK - 10 FT
POWER UNIT
®
24)26(29
| 1
Al oG are N NS, | PROPRIETARY DESIGN RIGHTS RESERVED BY GISHAMON TNDUSTRIES INC,
REPLACES:
. Bishamonik i
.Mn_u;anc 8v: §W¢<U&@_&=c L_m,v._.m Hw_wmr%w uuaza
CHECKED BY: | DRAfN 8Y: | NAME :
Gay G. Cox EZSL ELECTRICAL ASSY
SHEET:
1 OF 1 NTS
REV . A| REVISE CONTACTOR P/N BATE NUMBER S
ECO#529|REVISE CONTACTOR SCREW 7-27-01 ELEC-B8001330




